TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scripps Media, Inc		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, NE, 23rd Floor
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2415110	BEST OF THE BEST
Registration Number:	3410907	KEY BARGAINS
Registration Number:	3397216	JAVAPLUM.COM
Registration Number:	3377192	JAVAPLUM
Registration Number:	3402771	NORTH MASON LIFE
Registration Number:	3306417	ROCKYTALK
Registration Number:	3439601	GOSMOKIES
Registration Number:	2493881	TCPALM
Registration Number:	3221696	WEATHER ON WHEELS
Registration Number:	3696711	GIG HARBOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3706327	GIG HARBOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3706326	PORT ORCHARD LIFE
Registration Number:	3706325	PORT ORCHARD LIFE
Registration Number:	3682076	PREP XTRA
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3709815	MYAZNEWS
Registration Number:	3570020	SILVERDALE LIFE
Registration Number:	3570019	POULSBO LIFE
Registration Number:	3570017	SILVERDALE LIFE
Registration Number:	3570021	POULSBO LIFE
Registration Number:	3630087	NORTH MASON LIFE
Registration Number:	3696779	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	3693787	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	2446315	KMCI-TV
Registration Number:	737180	ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS
Registration Number:	2853138	DON'T WASTE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	3008896	5 WEWS
Registration Number:	2773456	WEWS
Registration Number:	2244720	WCPO
Registration Number:	2249363	WPTV
Registration Number:	2191005	KJRH
Registration Number:	2525102	KSHB
Registration Number:	1806850	BRIGHTEST AND BEST
Registration Number:	2172946	WXYZ
Registration Number:	2775243	KNXV
Registration Number:	2963721	WFTS
Registration Number:	2775244	WMAR
Registration Number:	1969849	DAILY CAMERA
Registration Number:	2063395	BROOMFIELD ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3504119	KNOXNEWS.COM
Registration Number:	3626112	ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS
Registration Number:	3576149	SPORTS OF ALL SORTS
Registration Number:	3605794	KNS
Registration Number:	2646118	CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST READERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2721648	CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST #1
Registration Number:	2157891	ROCKY PREPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-4777 Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: ann.jones@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Dorton, Esq. Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1833/341718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dorton
Signature:	/s/ William H. Dorton
Date:	01/03/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page1.tif source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page2.tif source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page3.tif source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page4.tif source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page5.tif source=EW Scripps 2011 - TM Security Agreement Scripps Media Final Execution Version#page6.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 312 Walnut Street, 2800 Scripps Center, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 on this 30th day of December, 2011, assigns and grants to SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee") with principal offices at 303 Peachtree Street, NE, 23rd Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent licenses (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of the Grantor, as such term is defined in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of December 30, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the date referenced above.

SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.

By: William Appleton

Title: William Appleton
Senior Vice President and General Counsel

REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0458

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark:	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
	Number		Number	Date:
BEST OF THE BEST (Stylized)	75/608,572	17-Dec-1998	2,415,110	26-Dec-2000
KEY BARGAINS	78/933,706	20-Jul-2006	3,410,907	08-Apr-2008
JAVAPLUM.COM & Design	77/072,577	28-Dec-2006	3,397,216	18-Mar-2008
JAVAPLUM	77/072,571	28-Dec-2006	3,377,192	05-Feb-2008
NORTH MASON LIFE	77/149,228	05-Apr-2007	3,402,771	25-Mar-2008
ROCKYTALK	77/144,464	30-Mar-2007	3,306,417	09-Oct-2007
GOSMOKIES	77/236,997	24-Jul-2007	3,439,601	03-Jun-2008
TCPALM	75/769,671	06-Aug-1999	2,493,881	02-Oct-2001
WEATHER ON WHEELS	78/728,333	06-Oct-2005	3,221,696	27-Mar-2007
GIG HARBOR LIFE	77/500,029	16-Jun-2008	3,696,711	13-Oct-2009
GIG HARBOR LIFE	77/500,028	16-Jun-2008	3,706,327	03-Nov-2009
PORT ORCHARD LIFE	77/500,010	16-Jun-2008	3,706,326	03-Nov-2009
PORT ORCHARD LIFE	77/500,009	16-Jun-2008	3,706,325	03-Nov-2009
PREP XTRA & Design (claiming color)	77/501,941	18-Jun-2008	3,682,076	15-Sep-2009
MYAZNEWS	77/512,081	01-Jul-2008	3,709,815	10-Nov-2009
SILVERDALE LIFE	77/517,713	09-Jul-2008	3,570,020	03-Feb-2009
POULSBO LIFE	77/517,863	09-Jul-2008	3,570,019	03-Feb-2009
SILVERDALE LIFE	77/518,159	09-Jul-2008	3,570,017	03-Feb-2009
POULSBO LIFE	77/518,180	09-Jul-2008	3,570,021	03-Feb-2009

NORTH MASON LIFE	77/518,202	09-Jul-2008	3,630,087	02-Jun-2009
POSITIVELY Tampa Bay	77/522,122	15-Jul-2008	3,696,779	13-Oct-2009
POSITIVELY Tampa Bay	77/522,129	15-Jul-2008	3,693,787	06-Oct-2009
KMCI-TV	76/010,061	27-Mar-2000	2,446,315	24-Apr-2001
ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS	72/133,139	01-Dec-1961	737,180	04-Sep-1962
DON'T WASTE YOUR MONEY	76/527,167	01-Jul-2003	2,853,138	15-Jun-2004
5 WEWS & Design	78/478,577	03-Sep-2004	3,008,896	25-Oct-2005
WEWS	76/471,492	29-Nov-2002	2,773,456	14-Oct-2003
WCPO	75/474,501	27-Apr-1998	2,244,720	11-May-1999
WPTV	75/443,887	03-Mar-1998	2,249,363	01-Jun-1999
KJRH	75/352,286	05-Sep-1997	2,191,005	22-Sep-1998
KSHB	76/255,412	11-May-2001	2,525,102	01-Jan-2002
BRIGHTEST AND BEST	74/164,057	06-May-1991	1,806,850	23-Nov-1993
WXYZ	75/313,248	23-Jun-1997	2,172,946	14-Jul-1998
KNXV	76/471,493	29-Nov-2002	2,775,243	21-Oct-2003
WFTS	76/565,743	17-Dec-2003	2,963,721	28-Jun-2005
WMAR	76/471,494	29-Nov-2002	2,775,244	21-Oct-2003
DAILY CAMERA & Design	74/665,362	21-Apr-1995	1,969,849	23-Apr-1996
BROOMFIELD ENTERPRISE	75/128,943	02-Jul-1996	2,063,395	20-May-1997
KNOXNEWS.COM	77/317,698	31-Oct-2007	3,504,119	23-Sep-2008
ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS	77/555,096	25-Aug-2008	3,626,112	26-May-2009
SPORTS OF ALL SORTS	77/552,413	21-Aug-2008	3,576,149	17-Feb-2009
KNS & Design	77/564,832	08-Sep-2008	3,605,794	14-Apr-2009
CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST READERS'	75/606,961	17-Dec-1998	2,646,118	05-Nov-2002

CHOICE & Design				
CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST #1 & Design	75/608,758	17-Dec-1998	2,721,648	03-Jun-2003
ROCKY PREPS	75/242,984	13-Feb-1997	2,157,891	12-May-1998

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark:	Registration Number	Licensor
FACEBOOK	3,122,052	Facebook, Inc.
TWITTER	3,619,911	Twitter, Inc.
SKIRT!	2,970,606	Morris Publishing Group
OODLE	78/571069	Oodle, Inc.
	(serial number)	
MOVING TRIBUTES	3,331,204	Legacy.com, Inc.
IMAP	3,633,392	Weather Decision
		Technology, Inc.
ACCUWEATHER	3,557,572	Accu Weather, Inc.
CALL FOR ACTION	1,682,281	Call For Action, Inc.

SCHEDULE B

REGISTERED PATENTS

None.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT LICENSES

None.

B-1